
MINISTRY OF CITY PLANNING & WATER SUPPLY 
 

NATIONAL WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD 
BID NOTICE 

The Chairman, Procurement Committee on behalf of the National Water Supply & Drainage Board now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Works/Supplies as described below. 
 

 
 

 

Name of Contract & Contract No Non 
Refundable  

Fee (Rs) 

Bid Security 
Requirements 

Eligibility Requirements Estimated  
Cost (Rs.) 
Excluding  

VAT 

Place of Issuing of Documents &  
Contact Person 

Closing 
Date and 

Time 

Civil Tenders 

Construction of New 1000 Cum Ground Reservoir, Retaining Wall & 
Renovation Works of Existing Structures of Polonnaruwa Water Supply 
Scheme  
Contract No: PP/RSC(NC)/C-POLONNARUWA/2016/263 

15,000/- +VAT Rs. 1,500,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of 
Building Construction C4 and above & 
Certificate of Registration of the contract as 
per the Act.No.3 of 1987 with the registrar 
of public contract 

97 million Tenders & Contracts Section, NWS&DB,  
Galle Road, Ratmalana. 
Tele/Fax: 011-2635885    

12/10/2016 
10.00 hours 

Construction of 100m3 Capacity Ground Reservoir, Pump House & 40m3 
Ferro Cement Elevated Water Tower for Industrial Estate-Welioya, 
Contract No:RSC(N)/DGM/BOI/CIVIL/WELIOYA/2016/25 

8,000/- +VAT Rs. 200,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of 
Building Construction C6 (M5) and above 
& Certificate of Registration of the contract 
as per the Act.No.3 of 1987 with the 
registrar of public contract 

18.5 million Tenders & Contracts Section, NWS&DB,  
Galle Road, Ratmalana. 
Tele/Fax: 011-2635885    

14/10/2016 
10.00 hours 

Supply Delivery & Laying of uPVC & HDPE Pipes  to Connect  
Udamaluwa Kitchen  & Toilet to Main Sewer Line at Sripadasthanaya 
Contract No: GCS/C/PL/WWTP/SRIPADA/2016/03(RH)/R 

5,000/-+VAT 

* 
Rs. 82,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of 

Water Supply and Sewerage C8 and above 
& Certificate of Registration of the contract 
as per the Act.No.3 of 1987 with the 
registrar of public contract 

5.95 million Assistant General Manager (GCS), No.26/2, 
Attidiya Road, Ratmalana 
Tele:  011 2623681   Fax: 011 2636205 

12/10/2016 
14.00 hours 

Reduction of Non Revenue Water in Kundasale Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No: RSC-C/KE/CIVIL/O&M/KUNDASLE/2016/252 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs. 50,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of 
Water Supply and Sewerage C8 and above 

- RSC (Central), Gatambe, Peradeniya 
Tele : 081-2386068     Fax: 081-2388027 
Pre Bid Meeting 03/10/2016 @10.00 hrs  

05/10/2016 
14.00 hours 

Design and Build Contract for Rehabilitation Works (Civil and M&E) of 
Polonnaruwa Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No: PP/RSC(NC)/D&B-POLONNARUWA/216/294 

15,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs. 0.7 million Registration with CIDA in the field of 
Building Construction C4 and above & 
Certificate of Registration of the contract as 
per the Act.No.3 of 1987 with the registrar 
of public contract 

- Tenders & Contracts Section, NWS&DB,  
Galle Road, Ratmalana. 
Tele/Fax: 011-2635885    
 

14/10/2016 
10.00 hours 

M&E Tenders 

Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of M&E Equipment and 
Accessories for Kadduwa Intake Augmentation  
Contract No: P&D/M&E/KADDUWA/2016/04 

25,000/- +VAT Rs.1,178,000/- 
 

Manufactures or their  local accredited agents & Certificate 

of Registration of the contract as per the Act.No.3 of 1987 

with the registrar of public contract 

Tenders & Contracts Section, NWS&DB,  
Galle Road, Ratmalana. 
Tele/Fax: 011-2635885    

12/10/2016 
10.00 hours 

Supply & Installation of Electro Magnetic Flow Meters and Accessories for 
Thuruwila_Wijeyapura and Thambuththegama Water Supply Scheme in 
Anuradhapura Region. 
Contract No: NRW/NC/DGM/SER/ANU/2016/201 

5,000/- +VAT Rs. 67,500/- 
 

Manufactures or their  local accredited agents & Certificate 

of Registration of the contract as per the Act.No.3 of 1987 

with the registrar of public contract 

RSC (NC), Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele : 025-2235993     Fax: 025-222560 

05/10/2016 
14.00 hours 

Supply & Installation of Gas Chlorinator and Accessories for Aralaganwila 

Water Supply Scheme. 
Contract No: PP/RSC (NC)/E&M/POL/2016/304 - 2 

4,000/- +VAT Rs. 80,000/- 
 

Manufactures or their  local accredited agents  RSC (NC), Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele : 025-2235993     Fax: 025-222560 

05/10/2016 
14.00 hours 

Supply & Installation of Gas Chlorinators, Chemical Equipment, Laboratory 
Equipment & Accessories 
Contract No: RSC( E)/DGM/REHAB/GAS CHLO/SERUVILA/2016/14 

4,000/- +VAT Rs. 40,000/- 
 

Manufactures or their  local accredited agents Regional Support Centre (East), NWSDB,  
No. 48A/1, Kandy Road, Maddikali, Trincomalee. 
Tele: 026-2222519 Fax: 026-2225225 

05/10/2016 
14.30 hours 

Supply Tenders 

Supply & Delivery of a Portable Ultrasonic Flow Testing Instrument for 
Regional Work Shop - Anuradhapura. 
Contract No:NRW/NC/DGM/SER/ANU/2016/298 

4,000/- +VAT Rs. 50,000/- 
 

Manufactures or their  local accredited agents  RSC (NC), Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele : 025-2235993     Fax: 025-222560 

05/10/2016 
14.00 hours 

Supply of Sleeves for Pinch Valve at Kantale Water Treatment Plant 
Contract No: RSC€/DGM/O&M/SLEEVES/KANTALE/2016/51 

4,000/- +VAT Rs. 32,750/- 
 

Manufactures or their  local accredited agents Regional Support Centre (East), NWSDB,  
No. 48A/1, Kandy Road, Maddikali, Trincomalee. 
Tele: 026-2222519 Fax: 026-2225225 

05/10/2016 
14.30 hours 

Hiring of Vehicles 

Hiring a Vehicle   for providing Transport facilities for  Mahaoya  Water 
Supply Scheme 
Contract No: RSC(E)/AGM(E)/VEH/O&M -AMP/MAH &NAV/2016/24R 

2,000/- +VAT 
 

Rs. 15,000/- 
 

As per the Document Asst. General Manager (East ) Office, NWS&DB, 
Sri Dharmaratne Mawatha, Ampara,  
Tele 063-2223926 Fax :063-2224975 

06/10/2016 
10.00 hours 



Janitorial Services  

Janitorial work in Udathanna Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No :RSC- C/KN/SER/O&M/UDATHANNA/2016/259 

4,000/- + VAT Rs. 35,000/- As per the Document RSC (Central), Gatambe, Peradeniya 
Tele : 081-2386068     Fax: 081-2388027 
 

05/10/2016 
14.00 hours 

* Non Refundable Tender fee should be paid under the A/C No.1994381-Any branch of BOC  Main current Account, Name should be stated as “Tender Fees-DGM Tender Board” (only for tender marked as “*”) 

Bidding documents will be issued on production of a letter of request for documents on a business letterhead together with the proof for eligibility and collected between 09.00 hours to 15.00 hours on normal working days up to day before the closing 

date. 

Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge at the place of issuing documents during normal working hours.  

Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidder’s authorized representatives who choose to attend. Late bids will be returned unopened. 
 

Chairman,        
National Water Supply and Drainage Board 

c, iemhqu ms<sn| yosis weu;=ï i|yd .dia;= whlsrSfuka f;dr 193c, iemhqu ms<sn| yosis weu;=ï i|yd .dia;= whlsrSfuka f;dr 193c, iemhqu ms<sn| yosis weu;=ï i|yd .dia;= whlsrSfuka f;dr 193c, iemhqu ms<sn| yosis weu;=ï i|yd .dia;= whlsrSfuka f;dr 1939 wxlh meh 24 mqrdu Tn fjkqfjka l%shd;aulhs9 wxlh meh 24 mqrdu Tn fjkqfjka l%shd;aulhs9 wxlh meh 24 mqrdu Tn fjkqfjka l%shd;aulhs9 wxlh meh 24 mqrdu Tn fjkqfjka l%shd;aulhs    
    


